

Ref: Secy/NSE/46

25th September 2024

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India (NSE), Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

Symbol: SPIC

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate - Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Reg, 2015

The Company has received yesterday a letter dated 24th September 2024 from Cameo Corporate Services Ltd (RTA) informing about the loss of Share Certificates by Shareholders, as per details given below:

Name of Shareholder(s)	Folio No.(s)	Certifica te No.(s)	Distinctive No. (s)	No. of Share(s)
Hemanth Jhaveri	H0004973	437027	35521351 - 35521370	20
(deceased) JT: Rakesh Shah		496708	44493026 - 44493055	30
Rakesh Shah JT: Hemanth Jhaveri (deceased)	R0016377	935748	36462611 - 36462660	50
		935749	36462661 - 36462710	50
		935750	36462711 - 36462760	50
		935751	36462761 - 36462810	50
		935752	36462811 - 36462860	50
		935753	45904916 - 45904965	50
		935754	45904966 - 45905015	50
		935755	45905016 - 45905065	50
		935756	45905066 - 45905115	50
		935757	45905116 - 45905165	50
		935758	45905166 - 45905215	50
		935759	45905216 - 45905265	50
		935760	45905266 - 45905315	50

Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Limited (CIN: L11101TN1969PLC005778) REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE : "SPIC HOUSE", No. 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032 India. Phone : +91 (44) 2235 0245 I E: spiccorp@spic.co.in I Web : www.spic.in



935761	36462861 - 36462890	30
935761	45905316 - 45905335	20

A copy of the letter received from RTA is enclosed. This is for your kind information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Southern Petrochemical Industries Corporation Ltd.,

M B Ganesh Secretary

Encl: a/a



REF: CAMERO 2 CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED ARY SPIC LTP. Chennai-32.

24.09.24

To M/S.SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORP LTD SPIC HOUSE, NO.88 MOUNT ROAD GUINDY CHENNAI-600032

2 4 SEP 2024

RECEIVED

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certificate(s) under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of intimation for loss of share certificate from below mentioned shareholders. We have verified the same with the records and have apprised them the procedure for loss of share certificates as per details given:

Name of the shareholder HEMANTH JHAVERI (deceased) JT:RAKESH SHAH	Folio No.	Old Share Certificate No. 437027 496708	No. of shares 50	Distinctive Nos.		Date of Receipt
	H0004973			35521351 44493026	35521370 44493055	23.09.24
RAKESH SHAH JT: HEMANTH JHAVERI (deceased)	R0016377	935748-935752 935753-935760 935761 935761	700	36462611 45904916 36462861 45905316	36462860 45905315 36462890 45905335	23.09.24

Please note that duplicate share certificate (s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents including Form ISR-4 from the shareholder(s) including completion of procedural requirements in this regard to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company. Duplicate share certificate(s) would be retained at our end and a "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of physical share certificate(s) will be issued to shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on your record and do the needful.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully FOR CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

P.MURALIDHARAN MANAGER (SHARES)